LIGHT-FLEX
Instructions for installation and use
©
 I
N
N
O
TE

E F
A) Name or logo of the manufacturer/seller: 	 INNOTECH
B) Type designation:	 LIGHT-FLEX
C) Sign that the instruction manual must be
	 followed:
D) Name & address of the installation company:	 Installed by:
E) Date of installation:	 Year of installation: ý
F) Number of the applicable norm:	 GS-BAU-18, EN 1873:2016
	 & EN 14963:2006
10 LIGHT-FLEX / Version 171107 / www.innotech.at
EN
9 DIMENSIONS
[mm]
10 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
100
100
Ø 3,0
L
B
L
B
100
100
Ø 3,0
25
≥
25
≥
ü
Lmin = 1000 mm / Bmin = 1000 mm
Lmax = ∞ mm / Bmax = 5000 mm
90 130
1,
5
90
1,5
136,5
11
EN
LIGHT-FLEX / Version 171107 / www.innotech.at
10 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
One row of the net grid must always be left free between fasteners!
12 LIGHT-FLEX / Version 171107 / www.innotech.at
EN
11 INSTALLATION SUBSTRUCTURE
DANGER OF DEATH if installed on an unsuitable substructure.
-- Ensure to ensure that a static load-bearing subconstruction is present.
In case of doubt, have the installation substructure inspected by a
structural engineer or the manufacturer.
11.1 SYNTHETIC RING
Rounded head screws
LKS-04.8-025-7504-VZ
Sealing lip ≤ 5mm
LIGHT-FLEX-BEF-01
Sealing lip ≤ 5mm
LIGHT-FLEX-BEF-02
Two fastening screws per "LIGHT-FLEX-BEF-01"!
DANGER
≤
5
≥
5
≥ 5
13
EN
LIGHT-FLEX / Version 171107 / www.innotech.at
11 INSTALLATION SUBSTRUCTURE
11.3 WOOD
Wood construction screw
HBS-06-050-T30-DNS-VZ
11.2 CONCRETE
Concrete srews
BEF-103 (VE: 4 Pcs.)